



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAW) NO.3012/2023

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 4998/2023

Ananta s/o. Bhikaji Ghait and Anr.

Vs.

State of Maharashtra and Ors.

.....
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's order

.....
Mr. A. S. Tiwari, Advocate for Petitioners/Applicant.
Mr. S. M. Ukey, Addl.G.P for Respondent(s)/State.
Mr. T. M. Zaheer, Advocate for Respondent No.4.

CORAM : SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI AND
MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.

DATED : 06.12.2023

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAW) NO.3012/2023

. The applicants herein whose land is also acquired under the same acquisition have sought to impleade them as petitioners.

2. The learned A.G.P. and the learned Counsel for the respondents have no objection. Hence, the application is allowed.

3. The applicants are ordered to be impleaded as petitioners.

4. Cause title be amended within one week.

5. Additional reply, if any, to be filed on or before the next date.

6. The application stands disposed of.

WRIT PETITION NO. 4998/2023

- . Stand over after Christmas Vacation.
2. Interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

(MRS.VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)

(SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)