



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4998 OF 2023

ANANTA S/O BHIKAJI GHAI AND ANOTHER

Vrs.

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri A. S. Tiwari, Advocate for petitioners.
Shri I. J. Damle, A. G. P for respondent Nos.1 to 3.
Shri U. A. Gowavi, Advocate for respondent No.4.

**CORAM: ANIL S. KILOR AND
RAJ D. WAKODE, JJ.**

DATE : 09/01/2026

1. In view of pursis, permission is granted to delete the names of petitioner Nos.3, 5, 6, 9, 13, 14, 20, 21, 26, 29 and 30.

2. Necessary amendment be carried out accordingly.

[JUDGE]

[JUDGE]

Choulwar